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Anaheim Global Medical Center 712 34:50 48 244 35:17 14:37 10:50 4

Anaheim Regional Medical Center 2,052 31:35 89 662 26:58 13:20 11:19 4

Children's Hospital of Orange County 1,126 14:25 0 394 13:39 7:13 5:50 0

Foothill Regional Medical Center 321 42:04 133 106 29:12 15:24 11:33 14

Fountain Valley Reg Hosp and MC 2,248 46:25 133 685 27:18 13:51 10:48 12

Garden Grove Hosp and MC 1,316 42:51 164 442 31:53 17:20 13:29 24

Hoag Hospital Irvine 2,310 22:21 263 731 21:31 11:48 10:00 91

Hoag Memorial Hosp Presbyterian 4,787 15:33 213 1,553 15:44 9:35 8:48 62

Huntington Beach Hospital 1,359 33:37 207 424 32:28 16:27 11:22 29

Kaiser Permanente - Anaheim MC 1,476 37:48 124 470 35:18 17:27 13:15 44

Kaiser Permanente - Irvine MC 1,516 33:10 48 506 31:08 15:58 12:40 8

La Palma Intercommunity Hospital 780 42:05 88 234 35:17 17:06 12:13 0

Los Alamitos Medical Center 1,851 73:25 192 598 47:12 22:10 15:00 57

Mission Hospital - Laguna Beach 876 27:00 48 288 27:50 14:15 12:15 12

Mission Hospital Regional MC 4,689 25:24 102 1,592 24:16 12:35 10:32 21

Orange Coast Memorial MC 1,579 24:33 461 645 23:52 14:45 12:22 65

Orange County Global MC 2,088 32:59 509 711 32:12 12:58 7:17 134

Placentia Linda Hospital 1,465 23:23 6 451 22:00 10:58 7:34 4

Saddleback Memorial MC 2,383 23:23 263 808 22:16 12:10 10:41 65

South Coast Global Medical Center 861 38:02 161 239 30:43 15:09 12:05 43

St. Joseph Hospital 3,631 36:00 356 1,253 30:01 14:37 10:02 77

St. Jude Medical Center 3,702 37:49 220 1,292 34:21 17:32 13:20 35

UCI Medical Center 2,823 36:39 770 849 38:16 13:40 6:02 300
West Anaheim Medical Center 2,388 49:40 189 838 43:18 20:01 14:11 38

34:14 30:22
25:11, 39:02 24:10, 34:35

OC EMS System Total (Aggregate) 48,339 32:28 16,015 28:32 Diversion Hours 1141
15:54 14:12 Diversion Days 31 of 31

+/- 16:52 +/- 13:58 Hospitals/Day Range 2-16/day
11:06 10:22

6:27, 18:49 6:01, 17:05

OCEMS System Mean APOT Time
Standard Deviation 

OCEMS System Median APOT Time Transports w/ APOT 30-60min  1139
InterQuartile Range Transports w/ APOT >60min    279

Hospital

2024 Totals March 2024

Median Hospital 90th Percentile APOT Time 
InterQuartile Range
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North Region 9,407 33:34 487 (4.5%) 215 (2.0%) 312 (7.1%) 221 (10.1%) NA 3,119 30:53 91 (2.5%) 3 (0.1%) 39 (2.7%) 35 (4.8%) NA

Anaheim Global Medical Center 712 34:50 48 (2.2%) 200 (9.2%) NA NA NA 244 35:17 4 (0.5%) 0 (0.0%) NA NA NA

Anaheim Regional Medical Center 2,052 31:35 89 (4.1%) 15 (0.7%) 90 (4.1%) NA NA 662 26:58 4 (0.5%) 3 (0.4%) 4 (0.5%) NA NA

Kaiser Permanente - Anaheim MC 1,476 37:48 124 (5.7%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA 470 35:18 44 (5.9%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

Placentia Linda Hospital 1,465 23:23 6 (0.3%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA 451 22:00 4 (0.5%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

St. Jude Medical Center 3,702 37:49 220 (10.1%) 0 (0.0%) 223 (10.2%) 221 (10.1%) NA 1,292 34:21 35 (4.7%) 0 (0.0%) 35 (4.8%) 35 (4.8%) NA

South Region 11,774 25:35 724 (6.6%) 1 (0.0%) 639 (9.8%) 500 (11.4%) 0 (0.0%) 3,925 24:30 196 (5.3%) 1 (0.0%) 178 (8.0%) 185 (12.4%) 0 (0.0%)

Hoag Hospital Irvine 2,310 22:21 263 (12.0%) 0 (0.0%) 264 (12.1%) NA NA 731 21:31 91 (12.2%) 0 (0.0%) 91 (12.3%) NA NA

Kaiser Permanente - Irvine MC 1,516 33:10 48 (2.2%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA 506 31:08 8 (1.1%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

Mission Hospital - Laguna Beach 876 27:00 48 (2.2%) 1 (0.1%) NA  NA NA 288 27:50 12 (1.6%) 1 (0.1%) NA  NA NA

Mission Hospital Regional MC 4,689 25:24 102 (4.7%) 0 (0.0%) 111 (5.1%) 102 (4.7%) 0 (0.0%) 1,592 24:16 21 (2.8%) 0 (0.0%) 22 (2.9%) 21 (2.8%) 0 (0.0%)

Saddleback Memorial MC 2,383 23:23 263 (12.0%) 0 (0.0%) 265 (12.1%) 398 (18.2%) NA 808 22:16 65 (8.7%) 0 (0.0%) 65 (8.7%) 164 (22.0%) NA

West Region 5,019 54:46 469 (7.2%) 0 (0.0%) 424 (9.7%) 197 (9.0%) NA 1,670 42:14 95 (4.3%) 0 (0.0%) 128 (8.6%) 57 (7.7%) NA

La Palma Intercommunity Hospital 780 42:05 88 (4.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA 234 35:17 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

Los Alamitos Medical Center 1,851 73:25 192 (8.8%) 0 (0.0%) 193 (8.9%) 197 (9.0%) NA 598 47:12 57 (7.7%) 0 (0.0%) 57 (7.7%) 57 (7.7%) NA

West Anaheim Medical Center 2,388 49:40 189 (8.6%) 0 (0.0%) 231 (10.6%) NA NA 838 43:18 38 (5.1%) 0 (0.0%) 71 (9.5%) NA NA

Central Region 13,232 36:12 1933 (12.6%) 6 (0.3%) 1860 (21.3%) 1850 (21.2%) 92 (1.4%) 4,334 29:22 546 (12.2%) 0 (0.0%) 525 (17.6%) 527 (17.7%) 43 (1.9%)

Children's Hospital of OC 1,126 14:25 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA 0 (0.0%) 394 13:39 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA 0 (0.0%)

Fountain Valley Reg Hosp and MC 2,248 46:25 133 (6.1%) 0 (0.0%) 201 (9.2%) 202 (9.3%) NA 685 27:18 12 (1.6%) 0 (0.0%) 12 (1.6%) 12 (1.6%) NA

Garden Grove Hosp and MC 1,316 42:51 164 (7.5%) 5 (0.2%) NA  NA NA 442 31:53 24 (3.2%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

Orange County Global MC 2,088 32:59 509 (23.3%) 0 (0.0%) 525 (24.0%) 514 (23.5%) 72 (3.3%) 711 32:12 134 (18.0%) 0 (0.0%) 134 (18.1%) 137 (18.4%) 32 (4.2%)

St. Joseph Hospital 3,631 36:00 356 (16.3%) 0 (0.0%) 360 (16.5%) 359 (16.4%) NA 1,253 30:01 77 (10.3%) 0 (0.1%) 77 (10.4%) 78 (10.4%) NA

UCI Medical Center 2,823 36:39 770 (35.2%) 0 (0.0%) 774 (35.5%) 774 (35.5%) 20 (0.9%) 849 38:16 300 (40.3%) 0 (0.0%) 301 (40.5%) 301 (40.5%) 12 (1.5%)

Coastal Region 8,907 22:11 1175 (10.8%) 27 (1.2%) 689 (15.8%) 215 (9.8%) NA 2,967 21:03 213 (5.7%) 2 (0.0%) 132 (8.9%) 62 (8.4%) NA

Foothill Regional Medical Center 321 42:04 133 (6.1%) 5 (0.2%) NA  NA NA 106 29:12 14 (1.9%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

Hoag Memorial Hosp Presbyterian 4,787 15:33 213 (9.8%) 0 (0.0%) 217 (9.9%) 215 (9.8%) NA 1,553 15:44 62 (8.3%) 0 (0.0%) 65 (8.7%) 62 (8.4%) NA

Huntington Beach Hospital 1,359 33:37 207 (9.5%) 3 (0.1%) NA  NA NA 424 32:28 29 (3.9%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

Orange Coast Memorial MC 1,579 24:33 461 (21.1%) 0 (0.0%) 471 (21.6%) NA NA 645 23:52 65 (8.8%) 0 (0.0%) 67 (9.0%) NA NA

South Coast Global MC 861 38:02 161 (7.4%) 18 (0.8%) NA  NA NA 239 30:43 43 (5.8%) 2 (0.2%) NA  NA NA

Orange County EMS System 48,339 32:28 4787 (8.8%) 249 (0.5%) 3925 (12.8%) 2983 (15.2%) 92 (1.1%) 16,015 28:32 1141 (6.4%) 6 (0.0%) 1003 (9.6%) 867 (12.9%) 43 (1.4%)

Hospital
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